Other borrowings 2/ 5,452 67 4.87 5,715 73 5.10 5,193 67 5.12

Total 107,212 765 2.83 90,259 752 3.30 101,316 755 2.96

Net interest
income / margin 3/  613 2.14  491 2.03  565 2.07

Notes:
1. Comprise corporate debts and government securities.
2. Mainly debts issued.
3. Net interest margin is net interest income as a percentage of interest earning assets.
4. Average rates are computed on an annualised basis.

2007 Financial Results  ▌  6

NET INTEREST INCOME (continued)

Net interest income grew 25% to S$2,244 million in FY07, supported by growth in interest earning assets
and improved interest margins.  Average interest earning assets grew 19% as loans, interbank
placements and securities increased.  Net interest margin improved from 2.00% in FY06 to 2.10% in
FY07, largely due to better margins in Singapore and Indonesia where the cost of funds fell faster than
asset yields.

For 4Q07, net interest income increased by 25% year-on-year and 9% over the previous quarter.
Compared to 3Q07, average interest earnings assets grew by 5%, while net interest margin improved by
7 basis points to 2.14%.

Volume and Rate Analysis

 2007 vs 2006 4Q07 vs 4Q06  4Q07 vs 3Q07
Increase / (decrease)
due to change in:
S$ million Volume Rate

Net
change Volume Rate

Net
change

Volume Rate

Net
change

Interest income
Loans and advances to
non-bank customers 447 (22) 426 145 (72) 74  45 (15) 31
Placements with and
loans to banks 202 (83) 119 29 (28) 1  4 (4) 1
Other interest earning
assets 173 32 205 56 5 61  18 7 26
Total  822 (73) 749 230 (94) 136  68 (11) 57

Interest expense
Deposits of non-bank
customers 405 (196) 209 111 (99) 12  26 (10) 16
Deposits and balances
of banks 93 3 96 26 (19) 7  19 (26) (7)
Other borrowings (13) 7 (5) (3) (3) (6)  3 (3) #
Total  485 (186) 299 134 (121) 13  49 (39) 9

Net interest income 337 113 450 96 27 123  20 28 48

Note:
1. “#” represents amounts less than S$0.5 million.

2007 Financial Results  ▌  7

NON-INTEREST INCOME

S$ million 2007 2006 +/(-) 4Q07 4Q06  +/(-)  3Q07 +/(-)
 %   %  %
Fees and commissions

Brokerage 136 72 89 30 18  64  40 (25)
Wealth management  163 129 27 46 29  58  41 10
Fund management 86 72 20 20 21  (9)  21 (6)
Credit card 56 48 17 16 13  18  14 11
Loan-related 124 81 53 33 22  49  33 –
Trade-related and remittances 115 92 25 31 24  29  31 –
Guarantees 23 24 (5) 5 6  (9)  6 (16)
Investment banking 41 31 34 7 9  (23)  9 (24)
Service charges 44 33 34 10 11  (7)  11 (4)
Others 19 16 20 5 7  (25)  5 1

Sub-total 808 597 35 202 161  26  211 (4)

Dividends 55 77 (28) 9 16  (45)  10 (14)
Rental income 62 78 (20) 14 19  (26)  15 (4)
Profit from life assurance 509 376 35 180 126  43  107 68
Premium income from
general insurance 65 59 9 17 16  11  16 6

Other income

Net dealing income:
  Foreign exchange 186 144 29 45 45  2  68 (33)
  Securities and derivatives (12) 1 n.m. (47) 2  n.m.  3 n.m.
Net gains from investment securities 202 46 343 27 5  391  32 (16)
Net gains from disposal of properties 5 8 (41) # 7  (93)  1 (23)
Net loss from disposal of subsidiaries – (6) n.m. – #  n.m.  – –
Others 63 67 (6) 15 17  (9)  18 (15)

Sub-total 444 260 71 41 75  (46)  121 (66)

Total core non-interest income 1,944 1,448 34 464 413  12  481 (4)

Divestment gains 92 598 (85) – 83  n.m.  – –

Total non-interest income 2,036 2,045 – 464 495  (6)  481 (4)

Fees and commissions / Total income 1/ 19.3% 18.4%  18.8% 17.8%   20.2%
Non-interest income / Total income 1/ 46.4% 44.7%  43.0% 45.7%   46.0%

Notes:
1. Pre-tax divestment gains are not included.
2. “n.m.” denotes not meaningful.
3. “#” represents amounts less than S$0.5 million.

Non-interest income, excluding divestment gains, grew 34% to S$1,944 million in FY07, and 12% to S$464 million in
4Q07.  The robust growth was driven by strong contributions from fee-based activities, higher profit from life
assurance, as well as higher gains from the sale of investment securities.

Fees and commissions rose 35% to S$808 million in FY07, and 26% to S$202 million in 4Q07, with the increase led
by stock-broking, wealth management, loan-related and trade-related activities.  Profit from life assurance was 35%